Series Light Commercial
Door Closers
9300BC
Since 1880 • The American Original™
In USA: (800) 438-1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com         In Canada: (905) 564-5854 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    01/04
The 9300BC is a light commercial door closer designed for exterior and interior doors such as condominiums,
apartments, motels or hotels.
• Spring size 2, 3, 4, 5

In USA: (800) 438-1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com         In Canada: (905) 564-5854 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    01/04
9300BC - 3
HOW TO ORDER
9300BC Series Door Closers
All series 9300BC closers comply with ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 3 Specifications.  All Norton® series 9300BC closers with non-hold open arms
are listed by Underwriters’ Laboratories        for labeled fire doors.  This includes compliance to UL10C and UBC-72 (1997) for 3-hour assem-
blies. The product is manufactured in an ISO 9001 facility. These closers are also listed by the New York City Board of Standards and Appeals;
Materials and Equipment Acceptance Division.
COMPLIANCE
STANDARDS
No Prefix -  9300 series regular
and top jamb mount
P - 9300 parallel arm only
"2" -ANSI size 2
"3" -ANSI size 3
"4" -ANSI size 4
"5" -ANSI size 5
Adjustable
backcheck
cushioning
(Standard)
PREFIXES FOURTH DIGIT SUFFIX
P 2 BC H
Closer Power Sizing
H - Hold open arm
(Optional)
FIRST, SECOND & THIRD DIGIT
Defines closer series
9 3 0
In USA: (800) 438-1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com         In Canada: (905) 564-5854 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    01/04
9300BC - 4
APPLICATIONS
9300BC Series Door Closers
This is the only pull-side application for the 9300BC series door
closer. It is the most power-efficient application for a door closer.
Sufficient frame, door and/or ceiling clearance must be considered.
Regular Arm
Since the arm assembly projects directly out from the frame,
this application may present an aesthetics issue or be prone
to vandalism.
For efficiency reasons this application provides the best alternative to
the regular arm application. There must be sufficient frame face
and/or ceiling clearance for this application. It requires a top rail on
the door of just 1-7/8" (48mm). This application provides the best
door control for doors in exterior walls that swing out of a building. It
will accommodate frame reveals to a maximum of 2-7/8" (73mm).
This application provides the most appealing design appearance for
the 9300BC series door closer. It is on the push side of the door and
the arm assembly extends almost parallel to the door. In the closed
position, there is very little or no hardware projecting beyond the
frame face in most situations.
Top Jamb
Parallel Arm
Due to the geometry of the arm it is approximately 25% less
power efficient than a regular arm application.
The entire closer and arm assembly are mounted below the frame
stop, requiring a top rail clearance on the door of 5" (127mm),
without using a drop plate. A 9388 drop plate requires a top rail
clearance of just 2-5/8" (67mm).
The entire door closer and arm assembly project from the
frame, similar to the regular arm application, where matters
of appearance can be of concern.
In USA: (800) 438-1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com         In Canada: (905) 564-5854 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    01/04
9300BC - 5
FEATURES
Adjustable Backcheck Cushion Valve